
 SPRING 2018 WELLNESS FAIR SCHEDULE1 
 

DATE TIME AGENCY & EVENT 
LOCATION 

CONTACT PARKING 

3/6/18 10:00 am – 
Noon 

MD Dept of Housing and 
Community Development 
7800 Harkins Road 
Conference Rooms 201, 203, 
205, 207 
Lanham, 20706 

Linda Breedlove-Schell 
Linda.breedlove@maryland.gov 
301.429.7412 

Metro Parking-N-Ride located at traffic light 
of Ellin and Harkins Roads. Flat fee of $5.10 
per day, which may be paid by Metro Smart 
Cards. 

3/7/18 9:30 – 
11:30 am 

Maryland Dept of the 
Environment 
1800 Washington Blvd 
Montgomery Park 
Auditorium 
Baltimore, 21230 

Cindy Szczesniak 
Cindy.szczesniak1@maryland.gov 
410.537.3100 

Open parking in red lot of Washington Blvd. 

3/7/18 1:30 – 3:30 
pm 

Maryland Judiciary 
Judicial College & Education 
Cntr, 2011 D Commerce Park 
Drive, Upper Level Training 
Rooms 8 & 9 
Annapolis, 21401 

Janean Thompson 
Janean.thompson@mdcourts.gov 
410.260.1269 

Open parking 

3/8/18 9:30 – 
11:30 am 

Clifton T. Perkins Hospital 
8450 Dorsey Run Road 
Cafeteria 
Jessup, 20794 

Zaria Matthews 
Zariaf.matthews@maryland.gov 
410.724.3018 

Open parking 

3/8/18 1:30 – 3:30 
pm 

Maryland Aviation 
Administration 
“E” Pier Art Gallery 
BWI Airport 

Anita Thomas 
Athomas2@bwiairport.com 
410.859.7899 

Park in hourly garage, bring ticket in for 
validation  

3/9/18 9:00 – 
11:00 am 

Charles County Dept of 
Social Services 
200 Kent Avenue 
Room 217 B & C 
LaPlata, 20646 

Donna Richards 
Donna.richards@maryland.gov 
301.392.6534 

Open parking 

3/9/18 1:00 – 3:00 Charles County Dept of Melanie Taylor Open parking in front of building 
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pm Health 
4545 Crain Hwy 
Conference Room A/B 
White Plains, 20695 

Melaniey.taylor@maryland.gov 
301.609.6921 

3/13/18 9:00 – 
11:00 am 

University of Maryland 
College Park 
Adele Stamp Student Union, 
Colony Ballroom 
College Park, 20742 

Stacy Sims 
ssims@umd.edu 
301.405.5657 

Park in lot across from the side entrance of 
the Adele Stamp Union – fees apply, park 
then pay before entering the Union 

3/14/18 8:30 – 
10:30 am 

Baltimore County Circuit 
Court 
401 Bosley Avenue  
Second Floor Bridge 
Towson, 21204 

Lori McComas 
Lori.mccomas@mdcourts.gov 
410.887.3483 

Garage and metered parking nearby 

3/14/18 1:00 – 3:00 
pm 

Maryland Public Television 
11767 Owings Mills Blvd  
MPT Visitors Center 
Owings Mills, 21117 

Susan Wolfinger Schmitt 
swolfinger@mpt.org 
410.581.4121 

Open parking. Enter building through front 
door 

3/15/18 10:00 am – 
Noon 

Department of Human 
Services 
311 W. Saratoga Street 
Room 104 
Baltimore, 21201 

Larry Glose 
Larry.glose@maryland.gov 
410.767.6959 

Parking garages or metered parking 

3/15/18 2:00 – 
3:30pm 

Baltimore County 
Community College 
2901 Liberty Heights Ave, 
Mini-Conference Center 
Baltimore, 21215 

Saverio Coletta 
scoletta@bccc.edu 
401.209.6004 

Open parking in Lot E 
BCC Campus Map 

3/19/18 9:30 – 
11:30 am 

Washington County DSS 
122 N. Potomac Street 
Large Multi-Purpose Room 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 

Katy Zeger 
Katy.zeger@maryland.gov 
240.420.2139 

• Metered parking along N. Potomac 
• Free parking at Church Street parking 

garage 

3/20/18 11:00 am – 
1:00 pm 

2 agencies combined: 
Cecil County Health 

Carmen Jordan 
Carmen.jordan@maryland.gov 

Free parking in visitor lot 
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Department and Cecil 
County DSS 
401 Bow Street 
Auditorium 
Elkton, 21921 

410.996.5550x3745 

3/21/18 9:00 – 
11:00 am 

2 agencies combined: 
Montgomery County Circuit 
Court & Register of Wills 
101 Monroe Street 
Executive Office Building 
Cafeteria 
Rockville, 20850 

Carol Noonan 
cnoonan@mccourt.com 
240.777.9671 

• Public garages 
• Street meters 

3/22/18 9:30 – 
11:30 am 

Department of Budget and 
Management 
201 W. Preston Street 
2nd Floor Lobby 
Baltimore, 21202 

Brenda Salas 
Brenda.salas@maryland.gov 
Cell: 240.688.6480 
 

• Paid parking lot across from 301 W. 
Preston 

• Metered parking available 

3/27/18 9:30 – 
11:30 am 

Allegany County Health Dept 
12501 Willowbrook Road 
Community Room, Ground 
Floor 
Cumberland, 21502 

Rhonda Schaidt 
Rhonda.schaidt@maryland.gov 
301.759.5016 

Open parking 

3/27/18 1:00 – 3:00 
pm 

Frostburg State University 
Lane University Center 
Atkinson Room 
Frostburg, 21532 

Lee Ann Nightingale 
lnightingale@frostburg.edu 
301.687.4398 

Open parking 

3/28/18 9:30 – 
11:30 am 

Howard County Health 
Department 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Columbia, 21045 
 

Veronica Michie 
vmichie@howardcountymd.gov 
410.313.6361 

Open parking 

3/28/18 1:30 – 3:30 
pm 

Springfield Hospital Center 
1270 – 3rd Street 
Food Service 

Pam O’Bryhim 
Pam.o’bryhim@maryland.gov 
410.970.7028 

Open parking at 1270 – 3rd Street Food 
Service Center 
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Center/Cafeteria 
Sykesville, 21784 

 

3/29/18 9:30 – 
11:30 am 

Dept of Public Safety & 
Correctional Services 
7931 Brockbridge Road 
MCPRS Admin Building 
Lobby 
Jessup, 20794 

Brenda Miller 
Brendas.miller@maryland.gov 
410.540.6331 

Open parking in administration building lot 

3/29/18 1:30 – 3:30 
pm 

University of Maryland 
Baltimore County 
1000 Hilltop Circle 
University Center 
3rd Floor, Ballroom 
Baltimore, 21250 

Zahira Meyers 
zmeyers@umbc.edu 
410.455.2479 

Administration Drive Garage; if lot is full, use 
Commons Garage 
UMBC Parking Map 

4/3/18 7:00 – 
10:00  am 

Eastern Correctional 
Institute 
30420 Revells Neck Road 
Administration Bldg 
Westover, 21890 

Tracie Wallace 
Tracie.wallace@maryland.gov 
410.845.4058 

Open parking in lot across from admin 
building 

4/3/18 1:00 – 3:00 
pm 

Somerset County Health 
Dept 
7920 Crisfield Hwy, Room 
416 
Westover, 21871 

Sandy Spence 
Sandy.spence@maryland.gov 
443.523.1710 

Open parking in main parking lot 

4/4/18 9:00 – 
11:00 am 

State Highway 
Administration 
Headquarters 
707 N. Calvert Street 
211 Bldg, Training Rms 2-4 
Baltimore, 21202 

Rhonda Truitt 
rtruitt@sha.state.md.us 
410.545.5578 

Metered street parking 

4/4/18 1:00 – 3:00 
pm 

Maryland Transit 
Administration 
6 St. Paul Street, 5th Floor 
Baltimore, 21202 

Pat Herring 
Cbarnes-
herring1@mta.maryland.gov 

Street and parking garages available nearby 
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4/5/18 9:30 – 
11:30 am 

Department of Public Safety 
and Correctional Services 
6776 Reisterstown Road 
Centralized Hiring Unit 
Baltimore, 21215 

Karen Dukes 
Karenm.dukes1@maryland.gov 
410.585.3066 

Open parking behind building and near 
Home Depot 

4/5/18 1:30 – 3:30 
pm 

Maryland Emergency 
Management Agency 
(MEMA) 
5401 Rue Saint Lo Drive 
Break Room 
Reisterstown, 21136 

Kristi Metzger 
Kristi.metzger@maryland.gov 
410.517.3615 

Bldg is located at first parking lot on the left 
when you get on post.  There should be 
plenty of parking; if not, there is overflow 
parking in the first parking lot on the right if 
needed. 

4/6/18 9:00 – 
11:00 am 

Garrett County Health Dept 
1025 Memorial Drive 
1st Floor Conference Rooms 
Oakland, 21550 

Leandra Getson 
Leandra.getson@maryland.gov 
301.334.7705 

Visitors parking in front of building 

4/10/18 10:00 am – 
Noon 

2 agencies combined: 
Office of Attorney General 
and MD Insurance 
Administration 
200 St. Paul Place 
Conference Center, 22nd 
Floor 
Baltimore, 21202 

Alyson King 
aking@oag.state.md.us 
410.576.6353 

Parking garage in building (Park-It of 
Maryland) accessible from Lexington Street 

4/11/18 9:30 – 
11:30 am 

Salisbury University 
1101 Camden Avenue 
Wicomico Room in Guerrieri  
Salisbury, 21801 

Nadalyne Campbell 
necampbell@salisbury.edu 
410.677.5394 

https://webapps.salisbury.edu/parking/visi
tor/   
Visitors will need to register via this link  
ahead of time and post the pass on the 
dashboard of their vehicle. 
 

4/11/18 1:30 – 3:30 
pm 

Eastern Shore Hospital 
5262 Woods Road 
English Hall 
Cambridge, 21613 

Teresa Bronson 
Teresa.bronson@maryland.gov 
410.221.2376 

Open parking. Enter bldg. through sliding 
glass door and sign in at reception area. 

4/12/18 9:30 – Dept of Natural Resources Antoinette Gordon Gate #6, press intercom button 
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11:30 am 580 Taylor Avenue 
Lobby 
Annapolis, 21401 

Antoinette.gordon@maryland.gov 
410.260.8084 

4/12/18 1:30 – 3:30 
pm 

MD Dept of Agriculture 
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
Lower Level, Rooms 112 & 
114 
Annapolis, 21401 

Hazel Day 
Hazel.day@maryland.gov 
410.841.5840 

Open parking in visitor lot 

4/13/18 9:00 am – 
noon 

Maryland Transportation 
Authority 
4330 Broening Hwy 
Police Training Academy 
Baltimore, 21222 

Catrice McNeely 
cmcneely@mdta.state.md.us 
410.537.7568 

Contact Catrice McNeely 
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